3M Telecommunications
Solutions for Networks
  Fibre Optic
 Closures
BPEO
2
The BPEO Evolution Concept
The concept of the BPEO Evolution product range is similar to the modular

CDP (Cable Distribution Point) Two possible confi gurations
One double port ECAM D5-27 and 6 single ports ECAM S5-18.
Or 8 single ports ECAM S5-18
EDP (End Distribution Point) Two possible confi gurations
One double port ECAM D5-27, 2ports ECAM S5-18 and 10 ports
ECAM S4-12, or 4 ports ECAM S5-18 and 10 ports for ECAM S4-12
BDP (Branch Distribution Point) Two possible confi gurations
One double port ECAM D5-20 and 16 single ports ECAM S4-12,
or 18 single ports ECAM S4-12
S18 single cable seal for diameters between 5-18 mm
S12 single cable seal for diameters between 4-12 mm
D27 double cable seal for diameters between 5-27 mm
D20 double cable seal for diameters between 5-20 mm
9
Type/Order text  Ref. No.
End of cable BPEO S1 EVOL EOC 12 Slots  N501487A  501487
Size 1, organizer for 12 splice trays (max.)
Cable Distribution Point BPEO S1 EVOL CDP 12 Slots  N501488A  501488
Size 1, organizer for 12 splice trays (max.)
End Distribution Point BPEO S1 EVOL EDP 12 Slots  N501489A  501489
Size 1, organiser for 12 splice trays (max.)
Fibre Distribution Point BPEO S1 EVOL FDP 12 Slots  N501490A  501490
Size 1, organizer for 12 splice trays (max.)
Cable Distribution Point BPEO S2 EVOL CDP 28 Slots  N501491A  501491
Size 2, organizer for 28 splice trays (max.)
Cable Distribution Point BPEO S3 EVOL CDP 48 Slots  N501494A  501494
Size 3, organizer for 48 splice trays (max.)
End Distribution Point BPEO S2 EVOL EDP 28 Slots  N501492A  501492
Size 2, organizer for 28 splice trays (max.)
End Distribution Point BPEO S3 EVOL EDP 48 Slots  N501495A  501495
Size 3, organizer for 48 splice trays (max.)
Branch Distribution Point BPEO S2 EVOL BDP 28 Slots  N501493A  501493
Size 2, organizer for 28 splice trays (max.)
Branch Distribution Point BPEO S3 EVOL BDP 48 Slots  N501496A  501496
Size 3, Organiser for 48 splice trays (max.)
BPEO
Delivery content
All BPEO closures size 1,2 and 3 have the same content:

BPEO-K7-2Slot  -  Universal for 12 splices  N541121A  541121
Accept mechanical and fusion splices
Splice tray is supplied with a cover
BPEO-K7-1Slot  -  9 fusion and 1 splitter  N541113A  541113
Space for 70 x 10 x 6 mm PLC splitters
Splice holder for 9 fusion splices
Splice tray is supplied with a cover
splitters are used or not and according to the density.
(Splice tray 12 fusion splices for only 1 mounting position)
- 2 Slot means 2 tray slots of 5mm (10 mm thick tray)
In order to defi ne the appropriate capacity in the closures.
11
BPEO
Fixing supports
Type/Order text  Ref. No.
Wall support for BPEO size 1  N711540A  711540
Wall support for BPEO size 2&3  N711541A  711541
Pole/wall mount support for BPEO size 1  N711438A  711438
Pole/wall mount support for BPEO size 2&3  N711440A  711440
Support for sewage for BPEO size 2&3  N711546A  711546
Cable Entry Sealing Kits
Type/Order text  Ref. No.
Mechanical cable entry sealing kits for Single ports or Double ports (for uncut cable).
The kits are supplied complete with fixing wrench. Holders and anchors are on the closure.
 Double cable entry sealing for uncut cables
 ECAM D5-20  N721077A  721077
 Double entry cable sealing for cables from 5 – 20 mm diameter
 ECAM D5-27  N721069A  721069
 Double entry cable sealing for cables from 5 – 27 mm diameter
 Single cable entry sealing for straight splices or cable distribution
 ECAM S4-12  N721079A  721079
 Single entry cable sealing for cables from 4 – 12 mm diameter
 ECAM S5-18  N721059A  721059
 Single entry cable sealing for cables from 5 – 18 mm diameter
Důležité prohlášení
Informace uvedené v teto publikaci se zakládají na výsledcích testů, které
považujeme za spolehlivé. Výsledky jichž dosáhnete vy sami se mohou